

Mercedes-Benz Sverige AB A company within the Daimler Group

Your order xxxxxxx

MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (code U19) OR Dashcam (code 21U) in combination with MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (code U19)

Dear NNNNN NNNNN,

We are very happy that you have chosen one Mercedes-Benz GLE 350th. We are writing to you to give you an update regarding your order.

Your vehicle must be equipped with MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) OR Dashcam (21U) In combination with MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19).

Due to global semiconductor delivery problems, MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) OR Dashcam (21U) in combination with MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) is currently not available in your ordered vehicle.

To be able to deliver your vehicle on time, you will initially receive your vehicle without MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) OR Dashcam (21U) in combination with MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19).

As soon as the equipment is available, we will inform you via our Service Workshops regarding retrofitting. This is of course done at no extra cost to you. After installation, MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) OR Dashcam (21U) in combination with MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) will work without limitation.

Please confirm by signing this letter that you have been informed that MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) OR Dashcam (21U) in combination with MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) will be missing upon delivery and what it means.

For more information, please contact your Mercedes-Benz dealer.

Thanks for your understanding.

I hereby confirm that I have been informed that MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) OR Dashcam (21U) in combination with MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation (U19) will to be missing on delivery and what it means.

.....

Location, date

Customer's signature

Mercedes-Benz Sverige AB Dockgatan 1 Box 50530 S-202 50 Malmö Phone +46 40 671 84 84 Fax +46 40 671 84 85 www.mercedes-benz.se Org. Nr. 556487-1548



Mercedes-Benz Sverige AB A company within the Daimler Group

.....

Location, date

Seller's signature

Mercedes-Benz Sverige AB Dockgatan 1 Box 50530 S-202 50 Malmö Phone +46 40 671 84 84 Fax +46 40 671 84 85 www.mercedes-benz.se Org. Nr. 556487-1548